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Misleading ads
CAT dismisses
appeal filed by
Eden Builders

RECORDER REPORT
ISLAMABAD: In a
recent development, the
Competition Appellate
Tribunal (CAT) has dis-
missed the appeal filed by
Eden Builders (Pvt) Ltd,
upholding the decision of
the Competition
Commission of Pakistan
(CCP) regarding mislead-
ing advertising claims
about their housing project.
In 2018, the CCP
imposed a penalty of PKR
2.5 million on Eden
Builders for deceptive mar-
keting campaigns related to
their ‘Eden Life Islamabad’
project, violating Section
10 of the Competition Act,
2010. The CCP determined
that Eden Builders’ claims
were misleading.
Specifically, their adver-
tisement featured an illegi-
ble disclaimer about addi-
tional development charges
not included in the quoted
price, which was held mis-
leading and fantamount fo
an omission of material
price related information,
thus violating Section 10 of
the Competition Act. The
allusion in the advertise-
ment of approval by CDA
was also held to be a false
and misleading claim, as
there was no such
approval.

Eden Builders filed an
appeal against the CCP’s
order before CAT. The
Tribunal dismissed the
appeal and upheld CCP’s
order regarding Eden

Builders’ wviolations of
Section 10 of the Act.
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Competition
Tribunal upholds
GCP’s decision |
safeguarding real
estate investments

PROFIT
NEWS DESK

The Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT)
has dismissed the appeal filed by Eden
Builders (Pvt) Ltd, upholding the decision of
the Competition Commission of Pakistan
(CCP) regarding misleading advertising
claims about their housing project. In 2018,
the CCP imposed a penalty of Rs 2.5 million
on Eden Builders for deceptive marketing
campaigns related to their ‘Eden Life
Islamabad’ project, violating Section 10 of
the Competition Act, 2010, The CCP
‘determined that Eden Builders’ claims were
misleading. Specifically, their advertisement
featured an illggible disclaimer about
additional development charges not included
in the quoted price, which was held
misleading and tantamount to an omission of
material price-rélated information, thus
violating Section 10 of the Competition Act.
The allusion in the advertisement of approval
by CDA was also held to be a false and
misleading claim, as there was no such
approval. Eden Builders filed an appeal
against the CCP’s order before CAT. The
Tribunal dismissed the appeal and upheld
CCP’s order regarding Eden Builders’
violations of Section 10 of the Act.
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July 23,2024 0 Comments (® 1 Min Read

Islamabad, (Parliament Times) ; In a recent development, the Competition Appellate Tribunal
(CAT) has dismissed the appeal filed by Eden Builders (Pvt) Ltd, upholding the decision of the
Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) regarding misleading advertising claims about

their housing project.

In 2018, the CCP imposed a penalty of PKR 2.5 million on Eden Builders for deceptive
marketing campaigns related to their ‘Eden Life Islamabad’ project, violating Section 10 of the
Competition Act. 2010. The CCP determined that Eden Builders' claims were misleading.
Specifically, their advertisement featured an illegible disclaimer about additional development
charges not included in the quoted price, which was held misleading and tantamount to an
omission of material price related information, thus violating Section 10 of the Competition
Act. The allusion in the advertisement of approval by CDA was alsc held to be a false and

misleading claim, as there was no such approval.

Eden Builders filed an appeatl against the CCP's order before CAT. The Tribunal dismissed the
appeal and upheld CCP's order regarding Eden Builders' violations of Section 10 of the Act.

https://www.dailyparliamenttimes.com/2024/07/23/cat-upholds-ccps-decision-safequarding-real-estate-
investments/
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Competition Tribunal upholds
CCP’s decision safeguarding real
estate investments

CCP imposed a penalty of Rs 2.5 million on Eden Builder:

misleading advertising «

The Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has dismissed the appeal filed by Eden Builders (Pvt) Ltd,
upholding the decision of the Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) regarding misleading
advertising claims about their housing project.

In 2018, the CCP imposed a penalty of Rs 2.5 million on Eden Builders for deceptive marketing
campaigns related to their ‘Eden Life Islamabad’ project, violating Section 10 of the Competition Act,
2010.

The CCP determined that Eden Builders' claims were misleading. Specifically, their advertisement
featured an illegible disclaimer about additional development charges not included in the quoted
price, which was held misleading and tantamount to an omission of material price-related
information, thus violating Section 10 of the Competition Act.

The allusion in the advertisement of approval by CDA was aiso held to be a false and misleading
claim, as there was no such approval.

Eden Builders filed an appeal against the CCP’s order before CAT. The Tribunal dismissed the
appeal and upheld CCP's order regarding Eden Builders’ violations of Section 10 of the Act.

https://profit.pakistantoday.com.pk/2024/07/24/competition-tribunal-upholds-ccps-decision-safequarding-
real-estate-investments/
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CCP’s Decision Regarding Misleading Advertising by Eden Builders
Upheld

By ProPK Staff | Published Jul 23,2024  8:03 pm f L J @ in

In a recent development, the Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has dismissed the appeal filed by
Eden Builders (Pvt) Ltd. upholding the decision of the Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP)
regarding misleading advertising claims about their housing project.

[n 2018, the CCP imposed a penalty of Rs. 2.5 million on Eden Builders for deceptive marketing
campaigns related to their 'Eden Life Islamabad’ project, violating Section 10 of the Competition Act,
2010. The CCP determined that Eden Builders’ claims were misleading.

Specifically, their advertisement featured an illegible disclaimer about additional development charges
not included in the quoted price, which was held misleading and tantamount to an omission of
material price related information, thus violating Section 10 of the Competition Act.

The allusion in the advertisement of approval by CDA was also held to be a false and misleading claim,
as there was no such approval. Eden Builders filed an appeal against the CCP's order before CAT. The
Tribunal dismissed the appeal and upheld CCP’s order regarding Eden Builders’ violations of Section 10
of the Act.

https://propakistani.pk/2024/07/23/ccps-decision-regarding-misleading-advertising-by-eden-builders-upheld/
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CAT Upholds CCP’s Decision Safeguarding Real Estate Investments

ON: JULY 23,2024 | IN: COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY / TAGGED: CCP'S DECISION, COMPETITION TRIBUNAL, PENALTY PKR 25 M, REAL ESTATE
INVESTMENTS

CAT Upholds CCP’s Decision Safeguarding Real Estate Investments

ISLAMAEBAD ( WEB NEWS )

In a recent development, the Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has dismissed the appeal filed by Eden Builders (Pvt) Ltd, upholding the
decision of the Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) regarding misleading advertising claims about their housing project.

In 2018, the CCP imposed a penalty of PKR 2.5 million on Eden Builders for deceptive marketing campaigns related to their ‘Eden Life
Islamabad’ project, violating Section 10 of the Competition Act, 2010. The CCP determined that Eden Builders’ claims were misleading.
Specifically, their advertisement featured an illegible disclaimer about additional development charges not included in the quoted price,
which was held misleading and fantamount to an omission of materal price related information, thus violating Section 10 of the Competition
Act. The allusion in the advertisement of approval by CDA was also held to be a false and misleading claim, as there was no such approval.

Eden Builders filed an appeal against the CCP's order before CAT. The Tribunal dismissed the appeal and upheld CCP's order regarding
Eden Builders’ violations of Section 10 of the Act.

https://www.telecoalert.com/2024/07/23/cat-upholds-ccps-decision-safequarding-real-estate-investments/
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CAT UPHOLDS CCP’S DECISION SAFEGUARDING REAL ESTATE
INVESTMENTS

DNA News | July 23

I\W

ISLAMABAD, JUL23 /DNA/-Ina
recent development, the Competition
Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has dismissed
the appeal filed by Eden Builders (Pvt)
Ltd, upholding the decision of the
Competition Commission of Pakistan
(CCP) regarding misleading advertising
claims about their housing project

In 2018, the CCP imposed a penalty of
PKR 2.5 million on Eden Builders for
deceptive marketing campaigns related
to their ‘Eden Life Islamabad’ project,
violating Section 10 of the Competition
Act, 2010. The CCP determined that
Eden Builders' claims were misleading.

Specifically, their advertisement featured

an illegible disclaimer about additional

development charges not included in the

quoted price, which was held misleading

and tantamount to an omission of
material price related information, thus violating Section 10 of the Competition Act. The allusion in the advertisement of approval by CDA was also
held to be a false and misleading claim, as there was no such approval

Eden Builders filed an appeal against the CCP's order before CAT. The Tribunal dismissed the appeal and upheld CCP's order regarding Eden
Builders’ violations of Section 10 of the Act.

https://dnanews.com.pk/cat-upholds-ccps-decision-safequarding-real-estate-investments/
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July 24, 2024 (MLN): In a recent development, the Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has dismissed the
appeal filed by Eden Builders (Pvt) Ltd, upholding the decision of the Competition Commission of Pakistan
(CCP) regarding misleading advertising claims about their housing project.

In 2018, the CCP imposed a penalty of Rs2.5 million on Eden Builders for deceptive marketing campaigns
related to their 'Eden Life Islamabad' project, violating Section 10 of the Competition Act, 2010.

The CCP determined that Eden Builders' claims were misleading.

Specifically, their advertisement featured an illegible disclaimer about additional development charges not
included in the quoted price.

It was held misleading and equivalent to an omission of material price-related information, thus violating
Section 10 of the Competition Act.

The allusion in the advertisement of approval by CDA was also held to be a false and misleading claim, as
there was no such approval.

Eden Builders filed an appeal against the CCP’s order before CAT. The Tribunal dismissed the appeal and
upheld CCP’s order regarding Eden Builders’ violations of Section 10 of the Act.

https://mettisglobal.news/cat-upholds-ccps-decision-against-eden-builders/
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https://capitalnewspoint.com/rawalpindi-islamabad/43657/
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